

Applicant: The Meadow on Pitney Pond, LLC

# Store Water in a Reservoir

(Alternate Review)

Alternate Review Process (ORS 537.409): You may use this form for any reservoir storing less than 9.2 acre-feet or with a dam less than 10 feet high.

### Use a separate form for each reservoir

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any requested information does not apply, insert "n/a". A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at www.wrd.state.or.us OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml.

### 1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

(Steve Harer)

Mailing Address: 11326 Rainier Ave S.		Last
Seattle	WA	98178
Phone:	State	206-949-3435
Home	Work	Other
Fax:	E-Mail Address*: steveharer@	
* By providing an e-mail address, consen		
electronically. (paper copies of the final of	order documents will also be mail	ed.)
The agent is authorized to repre	2. AGENT INFORMATION sent the applicant in all matter	s relating to this application.
Agent: John	McGee	RECEIVED BY OWR
First		Last
Mailing Address: PO Box 1472	4.44.	0CD 10 2015
Philomath	OR	97370 SEP 18 2015
City	State <b>541-929-4226</b>	<sup>Zip</sup> 541-207-7605 SΔI FM. OR
Phone:	941-929-4220 Work	
Fax: 541-929-4227	E-Mail Address*: JohnMcGee	
* By providing an e-mail address, consen		
electronically. (paper copies of the final of		
	LOCATION AND SOURCE	
A. Reservoir Name: Pitney Pond		
B. Source: Provide the name of the water of the stream or lake it flows into. Indica Source: Surface water runoff		
C. County in which diversion occurs: <u>1</u>	ane	
App. No. <u>R-88129</u>	For Department Use Permit No.	Date

### D. Reservoir Location

Township (N or S)	Range (E or W)	Section	quarter/quarter	tax lot number
16S	4W	6	NW/NE	900

E. Dam: Maximum height of dam: <u>"zero feet"</u> feet. If excavated, write "zer	o feet".
F. Quantity: Amount of water to be stored in the reservoir at maximum capacity. acre-feet: 6.7	List volume in
Is this project fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestmen dollars) Yes No	t Act? (Federal stimulus
4. WATER USE	
Indicate the proposed use(s) of the stored water. NOTE: You may wish to considuse" for your reservoir. Multipurpose use does not limit the types of future us Multipurpose covers all uses including: stockwater, fish and wildlife, aesthetical agriculture, fire protection and pollution abatement. If any use will be out of rethe type of storage listed, a secondary application must be filed to appropriate the storage.	es for the stored water. s, domestic, irrigation, servoir use, regardless of
Multipurpose - Storm water from the private community is routed throenhance water quality prior to discharge. Hydrologic control of storr some of the stress from the down stream storm drain system. The polandscape feature (aesthetic value) in a private community common	n water also relieves and functions as a
5. PROPERTY OWNERSHIP	
Please provide a copy of the recorded deed(s).	RECEIVED BY OWRI
Do you own all the land where you propose to divert, transport, and use water?  Yes (please check appropriate box below then skip to section 5)	SEP 18 2015
There are no encumbrances	SALEM, OR
This land is encumbered by easements, right of way, roads of way, roads or	other encumbrances
No (Please check the appropriate box below)	
I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.	

Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not own are

state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigated and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040).

I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.

(Do not check this box if you described your use as "Multipurpose" in #3 above.)

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners:

### 6. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT

<ul> <li>A. Channel: Is the reservoir: ☐ in-stream or</li> <li>B. Wetland: Is the project in a wetland? ☐ Yes</li> <li>C. Existing: Is this an existing reservoir? ☐ Yes ☐ If yes, how long has it been in place? ☐ 19+ ye</li> <li>D. Fish Habitat: Is there fish habitat upstream of the project in a wetland? ☐ Yes</li> </ul>	No Don't know No ars	✓ No ☐ Don't know
If yes, how much? miles.  E. Partnerships: Have you been working with other a Indicate agency, staff and phone numbers of those involution project.	agencies? Yes N	No
NA		
7. WITHIN .  Check here if the point of diversion or place of a other water district.	A DISTRICT use are located within or so	erved by an irrigation or
Irrigation District Name NA	Address	
City	State	Zip

### 8. DESCRIPTION

Provide a description of the design and operation of the proposed diversion, including a description of how live flow will be passed outside the authorized storage season. Use this space for narrative. You may also provide narrative and sketches on separate pages.

The following narrative was copied from Application R-81243:

"The facility is an existing pond originally constructed as a gravel pit. An earth berm is constructed around a portion of the pond with the remaining perimeter is located at a original ground level. The lowest elevation in the perimeter is a ground level located on the north end of the pond at approximate elevation 323 feet MSL. Overflow from the pond will not breach any constructed embankment. No alterations or modification to the existing pond are proposed except for the construction of an inlet and a discharge pipe. During storm events excess storm water will be allowed to surge into the pond through both pipes (the outlet pipe will also serve as an inlet pipe). As the storm event subsides, detained water will be discharged a a controlled rate through the outlet pipe. Pipe invert elevations in the pond will be constructed at 318.3 feet MSL."

As the narrative above describes, the pipe system which feeds and releases water from the pond, by design, is located 5 feet below the "the lowest elevation in the perimeter". By GPS topographic survey, it was determined that the difference between the upland and water surface is approximately 3-4 feet. Therefore, by subtracting the difference, it is believed that the pipe invert is 2 feet below the water surface. The pipe is not visible below the water surface so the best evidence of operation is the original application.

A maximum storage volume was calculated from a GPS topographic survey, assuming a level surface 3.7 feet above the observed water surface elevation.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 18 2015

If the diversion involves a dam, use this space for sketches of the diversion (e.g. cross-section of the dam with its dimensions, dimension and placement of outlet pipe, means of passing live flow outside of the authorized storage season, and means for providing fish passage). NA - No Dam

#### 9. SIGNATURE

I swear that all statements made and information provided in this application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Before you submit your application be sure you have:

Answered each question completely.

Included a legible map that includes Township, Range, Section, quarter-quarter and tax lot number.

The map must meet map requirements to be accepted.

Included a land use form or receipt stub signed by a local planning official.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

Included a check payable to Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount.

SEP 18 2015

SALEM, OR

June 11,2015

### WATERMASTER ALTERNATE RESERVOIR APPLICATION REVIEW SHEET

Recommendations for Water Right Applications under the Alternate Reservoir review process (ORS 537.409)

In lieu of the water right application process set forth in ORS 537.140 to 537.211, an owner of a reservoir may submit an alternate reservoir application for a reservoir that has a storage capacity less than 9.2 acre-feet or a dam or impoundment structure less than

10 feet in height.	ORS 537.409 describes the criteria used to	evaluate alternate reservoir a	applications.
	pe limited to issues pertaining to: a) water repotential injury to existing water rights. (O		mental impact to existing fishery
writing, requesting	ter the department provides public notice g the department to deny the application for right; or (b) Would pose a significant detrin	r a permit on the basis that the	e reservoir: (a) Would result in injury to
	The review of alternate reserv	voirs is limited to these	criteria only.
Application #: R-	Applicant's Name: The Mu	odow on Pitney	Pord - Other Herper
1) Does the propos	ed reservoir have the potential to injure exi		MNO □ YES
	This is a great pit  Still during store  Store November 1  be applied to mitigate the potential injury to  ditions are recommended:	っていたり	□ NO MITES
3) Did you meet w	ith staff from another agency to discuss thi	s application?	NO □YES
Who:	Agency:	Date	<b>e</b> :
Who:	Agency:	Date	<b>e</b> :
Watermaster signa		Date: 6-24-26	
WRD Contact:	Caseworker: Water Rights Division, 3	103-700-0700 / Lax 202-700-070	
			RECEIVED BY OWRD
NOTE: This c	ompleted form must be returned t	to the applicant	SEP 18 2015
			SALEM, OR

5

### **ODFW Alternate Reservoir Application Review Sheet**

Chis p	ortion to be completed by the applicant.
Applic	ant Name/Address/Phone/Email: THE MEADOW ON PITNEY POND LLC (STEVE HARE) 126 RAINIER AVES, SEATIZE, WA 98178
112	126 RAINIER AVES., SEATILE, WA 98178
<b>«</b> +	EVEHARER @ GMAIL. COM ( JOHN MCGEE CWRE-AGENT JOHNMIGEER)
,	
Reserv	oir Name: PITNEY PONO Source: SURFACE WATER RUNGE Volume (AF): 6.7
wp R	ng Sec QQ: TI65 R4W SEC 6 NW NE Basin Name: Low 6 70 m ☐ in-channel
lote: It ppoint	is unlikely that ODFW will be able to complete this form while you wait, nevertheless we recommend making an nent to submit the form so as to provide any necessary clarifications. See pg. 6 of Instructions for contact information.
his p	ortion to be completed by Gregon Department of Rish and Wildlife (ODFW) District staff.
	proposed project and AO¹ off channel?
s the j (if	proposed project or AO located where NMF <sup>2</sup> are or were historically present? YES NO yes then proceed to #3; if no then proceed to #4)  RECEIVED BY OWRD
fNM	Fare or were historically present: SEP 18 2015
a.	s there an ODFW-approved fish-passage plan?
b.	is there an ODFW-approved fish-passage waiver or exemption?
ward	sage is required under ORS 509.580 through .910, then either 3(a) or 3(b) must be "Yes" to move with the application. If responses to 3(a) and 3(b) are "No", then the proposed reservoir does not meet rements of Oregon Fish Passage Law and shall not be constructed as proposed.
Vould	the proposed project pose any other significant detrimental impact to an existing fishery resource
	downstream?
	plain below (for example, list STE species or other existing fishery resources that would be impacted patively.)
ш	Any diversion or appropriation of water for storage during the period
	(For example, if diversion of water for storage during a certain time period would cause a significant
	detrimental impact to an existing fishery resource, then ODFW should recommend conditions or limitations.
	If NMF fish are present at the project site or point of water diversion then the applicant should be advised that a fish screen consistent with screening criteria will be required.
Ð	This proposed pond or reservoir contemplates impounding water in the Columbia Basin above Bonneville
۵	This proposed pond or reservoir contemplates impounding water in the Columbia Basin above Bonneville Dam. ODFW has determined that additional diversions of water in this area pose a significant detrimental impact to existing, fishery resources during the period April 15 through September 30.
•	
1	Dam. ODFW has determined that additional diversions of water in this area pose a significant detrimental
	Dam. ODFW has determined that additional diversions of water in this area pose a significant detrimental

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> AO = Artificial Obstruction means any dam, diversion, culvert or other human-made device placed in waters of this state that precludes or prevents the migration of native migratory fish. ORS 509.580 (1)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> NMF = Native Migratory Fish Species in Oregon as defined by OAR 635 - 412 - 9005 (32)

If YES, can conditions be applied to mitigate the significant detrimental impact to an  □ NO (explain) ► YES (select from Menu of Conditions on next page)	existing fishery reson
	existing fishery reson
	existing fishery reson
	existing fishery reson
	existing fishery resona
	existing fishery reson
□ NO (explain) XYES (select from Menu of Conditions on next page	
	e)
ishmay: If fish are extant in the pond, or if fish are added to the pond	in the future
hen the two outlet pipes currently covered by grates should also be sc	reened so that
o fish in the pond are able to leave the pond during high winter flow.	
er og det er en	
en de la composition de la composition La composition de la	
	1,700

RECEIVED BY OWND

SEP 18 2015

## **Land Use Information Form**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant:	THEM	EA DOV	JON FIT	NEY PON	10, LLC	(STEVE	E HAREN	د)	
			RAINIE						
5'€,	4 77 LE City			NA State	9 <u>8</u> 178 Da	ytime Phone	(206)	949-3	34.35
A. Land	and Loca	<u>ition</u>							
and/or used	l or develop	ed. Appli	cants for mun	icipal use, o	here water will be diver r irrigation uses within on requested below.				
Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot#	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
165	4w	6	NW NE	900	HIGH DENSITY RES	☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	K Used	MHPARK
						☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	Used	
						Diverted	Conveyed	Used	
						Diverted	☐ Conveyed	Used	
B. Descr	iption of	Propos	ed Use				5 44 mm		
Type of app		be filed v	vith the Water	Resources I Right Transfer	r Permit	nge of Water			ation Modification
Source of v	vater: 🔲 R	eservoir/Po	ond 🔲 G	round Water	Surface Water (n	ame) SURF	ACE WATE	R(STO	RM) RUNOFF
Estimated of	quantity of	water need	ded:(	0.7	ubic feet per se	econd 🔲 g	allons per min	ute 🗷 a	icre-feet
Intended us	se of water:	☐ Irrig ☐ Mur	ation [	Commercial Quasi-Munic	Industrial Instream	☐ Dome	estic for $POP$	househo	old(s)
Briefly des	cribe:	11.164	7701	/s £	THROUGH SURFACE	FXICT	Wa A	3000	72/4.5
Note to ap	plicant: If	the Land U	Jse Informati	on Form can	not be completed while	you wait, pl	ease have a le	ocal gove	rnment

See bottom of Page 3. RECEIVED BY OWRD

representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources

SEP 18 2015

R-88129

Department.

### For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box be Land uses to be served by the proposed water your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable or	r uses (including proposed construction) are a		t or are not regulated by
☐ Land uses to be served by the proposed water as listed in the table below. (Please attach do Record of Action/land-use decision and acco appeal periods have not ended, check "Be	cumentation of applicable land-use approvals impanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals	which have all	ready been obtained.
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Lan	d-Use Approval:
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
			SEP 1 8 2015 SALEM, OR
Name: Jardun Coglarn	Title: City H	anner	
Signature:  Government Entity:	Inchion CLy	18.4763	Date: 9/15/15
Note to local government representative: Pleasign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Information Form or WRD may presume the lar plans.	Water Resources Department's notice date to ad use associated with the proposed use of wa	return the com ter is compatib	pleted Land Use le with local comprehe
Receipt fo	or Request for Land Use Informa		
Applicant name:			
City or County:	Staff contac	t:	
Signature:	Phone:		Date:

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

J. Steve Harer 11326 Rainier Ave. S. Seattle, WA 98178

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

J. Steve Harer 11326 Rainier Ave. S. Seattle, WA 98178

Escrow No.: 50-472509475070-Order No.: 472509475070 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF OREGON 800 WILLAMETTE ST., #500 EUGENE, OR 97401

Division of Chief Deputy Clerk

02/01/2010 11:44:30 AM

RPR-DEED Cnt=1 Stn≖15 SPAC \$20.00 \$11.00 \$16.00 \$10.00

RECORDER'S USE

WARRANTY DEED – STATUTORY FORM

(INDIVIDUAL or CORPORATION)

Donald E. Hodgdon, Sr. and Donald E. Hodgdon, Jr., not as tenants in common, but with the right of survivorship, as to an undivided one-half interest, and Hodgdon Parks, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, as to an undivided one-half interest

Grantor, conveys and warrants to

The Meadow on Pitney Pond, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO

Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person transferring fee title should inquire about the person's rights, if any, under ORS 195.300, 195.301 and 195.305 to 195.336 and Sections 5 to 11, Chapter 424, Oregon Laws 2007. This instrument does not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify that the unit of land being transferred is a lawfully established lot or parcel, as defined in ORS 92.010 or 215.010, to verify the approved uses of the lot or parcel, to determine any limits on lawsuits against farming or forest practices as defined in ORS 30.930, and to inquire about the rights of neighboring property owners, if any, under ORS 195.300, 195.301 and 195.305 to 195.336 and Sections 5 to 11, Chapter 424, Oregon Laws 2007.

ENCUMBRANCES: See attached Exhibit B

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$2,920,000.00.

; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed by order of its board of directors.

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF OREGON 800 WILLAMETTE ST., #500 **EUGENE, OR 97401** 

Donald E. Hodgdon,

Hodgdon Parks, LLC

OFFICIAL SEAL MARY JO MC GAUVRAN

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 403025

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2010

Earl Donald Earl Hodgdon, Jr., Member/Manager

STATE OF OREGON County of Halkamas

y Molic for Oregon My/Commission Expires: 5.30-10

This instrument was acknowledged before me on \_/-25-\_\_\_, 2010 by Donald E. Hodgdon, Sr.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 18 2015

SALEM, OR

(SEAL)

12-88129

09-12273 11

STATE OF OREGON County of Classians	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	2010 by Donald E. Hodgdon, Jr.
Notary Public of Dregen My Commission Expires: 5:50-10  (SEAL)	OFFICIAL SEAL MARY JO MC GAUVRAN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 403025 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2010
STATE OF OREGON County of Lauxanna	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on/-25** Hodgdon Parks, LLC.	, 2010 by Donald Earl Hodgdon, Sr. as Member/Manager of
Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 5 - 25-10  (SEAL)	OFFICIAL SEAL MARY JO MC GAUVRAN NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 403025 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2010
STATE OF OREGON	
STATE OF OREGON County of CALLAND	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	, 2010 by Donald Earl Hodgdon, Jr. as Member/Manager of
Notary Pytolic for Oregon My Confirmission Expires: 5:30-10	OFFICIAL SEAL  MARY JO MC GAUVRAN  NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 403025  COMMISSION NO. 403025
(SEAL)	COMMISSION NO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2010

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 18 2015

SALEM, OR

### EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL I: (Tax Lot 1107)

1

Beginning at a point which bears South 0°33'35" East, 540.00 feet, along the North-South centerline of Section 6, Township 16 South, Range 4 West, Willamette Meridian, and South 89°58'10" East 20.00 feet from the North 1/4 comer of Section 6, said point being on the South line of that property as described on Reel 1470, Instrument Number 8733880, Lane County Oregon Deed Records, said point also being on the Easterly right of way line of County Road No. 602 (Pitney Lane); thence South 89°58'10" East, 265.00 feet, to the Southeast corner of that property as described on said Reel 1470, Instrument Number 8733880; thence along the East line of said property, North 03°03'16" West, 139.93 feet; thence leaving said East line South 89°09'16" East, 174.1 feet, to the Southwest corner of that property as described on Reel 907, Instrument Number 7829643, Lane County Oregon Deed Records; thence along the South line of said property South 89°06'16" East, 200.17 feet, to the East line of Lot 25 of WASHBURNE AND MILLET'S, as recorded in Book 3, Page 21, Lane County Oregon Plat Records; thence along the East line of said Lot 25, North 0°03'47" East, 0.18 feet to the Southwest corner of that property as described on Reel 1539, Instrument Number 8843144, Lane County Oregon Deed Records; thence leaving the East line of said Lot 25 and along the South line of that property described on said Reel 1539, Instrument 8843144, South 89°09'16" East, 659.29 feet, to a point on the East line of Lot 24 of said WASHBURNE AND MILLET'S, said point being the Southeast corner of that property described on said Reel 1539, Instrument Number 8843144; thence along the East line of said Lot 24, North 0°03'58" West, 369.75 feet to a point on the Southerly right of way line of County Road No. 313, (High Pass Road); thence leaving the East line of said Lot 24 and along the South right of way line, South 89°09'16" East, 30.00 feet; thence leaving said South right of way line, South 0°03'58" East, 499.75 feet; thence North 89°09'16" West, 30.00 feet to a point on the East line of the aforementioned Lot 24; thence along said East line of Lot 24, South 0°03'58" East, 173.55 feet; thence leaving said East line of Lot 24, North 89°09'16" West, 1018.16 feet; thence South 0°03'33" East, 9.55 feet to the Northeast corner of that property as described on Reel 410, Instrument Number 41075, Lane County Oregon Deed Records; thence along the North line of that property described on said Reel 410, Instrument 41075, North 89°10'58" West, 280.00 feet, to a point on the Easterly right of way line of the aforementioned County Road No. 602; thence along said Easterly right of way line, North 0°03'35" West, 173.00 feet, to the point of beginning Lane County, Oregon.

PARCEL II: (Tax Lots 900 + 800)

Lot 22 and the North 1/2 of Lot 23, in WASHBURNE AND MILLER'S PLAT, as platted and recorded in Book 3, Page 21, Lane County Oregon Plat Records.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described in instrument recorded May 24, 1996, Reception No. 9634546, Official Records of Lane County, Oregon.

FURTHER SAVE AND EXCEPT: The property conveyed by Instrument 4666, recorded November 13, 1967, Lane County Oregon Deed Records. ( Tax Lot 00801)

FURTHER SAVE AND EXCEPT: Property conveyed by Instrument Number 77693, recorded August 19, 1969, Lane County Oregon Deed Records. (Tax Lot 00802)

FURTHER SAVE AND EXCEPT: Property conveyed by Instrument Number 41075, recorded October 7, 1968, Lane County Oregon Deed Records. (Tax Lot 00803)

FURTHER SAVE AND EXCEPT any lands within County Road Number 602 (Pitney Lane)

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 18 2015

#### EXHIBIT "B"

- Rights of the public and governmental agencies in and to any portion of said land lying within the . 1. boundaries of streets, roads, and highways.
  - 2. Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: Pacific Power & Light Company

Purpose: Electric distribution Recording Date: March 12, 1991

Recording No: 9111620

´3. Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: City of Junction City Purpose: Public utilities

Recording Date: May 6, 1992 Recording No: 9224977

4. Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: City of Junction City Purpose: Water lines

Recording Date: May 6, 1992

Recording No: 9224978

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document; 5.

Granted to: US West Communications

Purpose: Telecommunications facilities

Recording Date: May 12, 1997 Recording No: 9732247

6. Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: TCI Cablevisions of Oregon, Inc.

Purpose: Cable television

Recording Date: February 8, 1998

Recording No: 9810997

7. Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: Qwest Corporation

Purpose: Telecommunications facilities and other appurtenances

Recording Date: October 24, 2007 Recording No: 2007-072794

8. Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document;

Granted to: Qwest Corporation

Purpose: Telecommunications facilities and other appurtenances

Recording Date: March 25, 2008 Recording No: 2008-016570

Matters contained in that certain document 9.

Entitled: Permanent Access Easement & Utility Ease

Dated: October 14, 2008

Executed by: Donald E. Hodgdon, Sr. et al Recording Date: December 18, 2008

Recording No: 2008-066630

Reference is hereby made to said document for full particulars.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

È

E

×. ٠,٠

SEP 18 2015

SALEM, OR

### **LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL**



Engineering & Surveying Land Use Planning

"Solving Problems for You"

Phone: (541) 929-4226 Fax: (541) 929-4227 E-mail: jmcgee@actionnet.net

PO Box 1472 Philomath, OR 97370

TO:	Water Resources Department
	725 Summer St NE, Suite A
	Salem, OR 97301

Job No: 14-75	
<b>Project: Harer – Pond COBU</b>	
·	
Date: September 16, 2015	
From: BRG	
Via: USPS	

COPIES	DATE	DESCRIPTION			
1	9-16	Check			
1	9-16	Application – Store Water in a Reservoir			
1	9-16	Water Master Review Sheet			
1	9-16	ODFW Review Sheet			
1	9-16	Land Use Information Form			
1	9-16	Application Map			
1	9-16	Deed			

### THESE ITEMS ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW OR OTHERWISE NOTED

<ul> <li>□ Approved as Submitted</li> <li>□ Approved as Noted</li> <li>□ Returned with Comments</li> </ul>	<ul><li>□ Rejected</li><li>□ Resubmit for Approval</li><li>□ As Requested</li></ul>	▼ For Approval □ For Your Use □ For Review and Comment	<ul> <li>□ For Distribution</li> <li>□ As Indicated Below</li> </ul>
REMARKS:			
			RECEIVED BY OWRD
			SEP 1 8 2015
cc:			

SALEM, OR